853

CH \$40 00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher O. Oriakhi	04/22/2009
Sukanya Rengaswamy	04/22/2009
Tayo Olu Yolemi	04/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13265853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Elizabeth E. Leitereg

Total Attachments: 2

source=82832932_200803241US01_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=82832932_200803241US01_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027113 FRAME: 0920

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200803241

	Assignment of Pat	ENTAPPLICATION and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY I	neo (eaca) nave agreeo (P a Texas Limited Parine	inship having its principal place of business in Houston,
Texas (hereinafter HPDC), in	n furtherance of my/our o	obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its
subsidiaries and affiliates, and o	to hereby assign and transfe	er to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right,
antigraphy and the control of the co	ight of priority, in, to and un	der an application for Letters Patent of the United States
entitled:	ann Caeil na	
Ink Compositions and Method	ls of Use	
Filing Date: Oct. 21, 201		Application No.: <u>13/265,853</u>
and the invention(s) and improved P's) divisionals, and renewals (vement(s) set forth therein, of and substitutes for said a	and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I- pplication for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters
Patent of the United States an	d of countries foreign there	to which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any
reissues, or reexaminations, or	extensions of said Letters Pa	atent.
I/we additionally autho	rize HPDC to file application	is in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be
held and enjoyed by HYDU, its	successors, assigns, nomin tipot representative may be as	ees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or ranted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held an	d enjoyed by me/us had this	assignment, and transfer not been made;
AND I/we hereby cove	enant that I/we have full right	t to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/
we have not executed and will	not execute any agreement	in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree
that I/we will, each time a reque	est is made, and without und	fue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be
necessary or desirable to pent	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE	n(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters agal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to
HPDC or to its nominee all ke	nown fada respecting said i	nvention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said
Letters Patent, to testify in any	legal proceedings, to sign al	I lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals,
continuations, C-I-P's, reissue	and foreign applications, to :	make all rightful caths and declarations, and generally to
do everything possible to aid	HPDC, its successors, assi	igns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and
entonce, for its or their own be	nelli, proper palent prolecti se which may be incurred b	on for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all y me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are
paid by HPDC;	22 Milleri may ne memian n	A might the including practic confinement may make management may
AND I/we hereby auth	orize and request the Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States
and any official of any count	y or countries foreign to the	he United States whose duty it is to issue patents on
applications as aforesaid, to is	sue to HPDC, as assignee	of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters
Patent for said invention(s) or a	mprovement(s), including all a result of the annihilation of	ny and all Letters Patent of the United States which may foresald, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.
like further authorize	and direct the attorneys of	record to insert the serial number and filing date of said
application now identified by the	ne attorney docket number a	and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have
been made known to them by to	he United States Patent and	Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, l/we hereunto set mylour ha	ind(s) and seal(s):
allie		04-22-09
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Christopher O. Oriakhi		04-12-09
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
enin de	No.	
State of	V mos s	
County of) 55 ::	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Christopher O. Oriakhi who is personally
known or proved to me on the be	asis of satisfactory evidence to	be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act a	nd deed.	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Rev 10/88 (Assignment)	Page 1	Ot 5

PATENT

REEL: 027113 FRAME: 0921

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _

200803241

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Pal(con 10		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		그 사람들은 이렇게 하는 것이 되어 가장 얼굴하는 것이 나를 들었다.	
Sukanya Rengaswamy		C 4 - 22 - 0°1	
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	y :		
man manana. Tanàna manana) 23.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Sukanya Rengaswamy who is personally	
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her tree act ark	is of satisfactory evidence to be : f deed.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
SHA 1	eng re		
(* W) Hum		04/22/09	
Inventor's Skynatyre (Beat)		Date Assignment Signed	
Macrato a continual (200)		04/22/09	
Tayo Utu Yolemi Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
litáelifor a Táberi Maine		Date Hyproductive	
State of	3		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Tayo Olu Yolemi who is personally	
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act an		the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o	
confliction to no neader near or my	o oesa.	Notacy Public	
		My Commission Explores:	
	earth and a second constitution		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
		en e	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
elemente de la companya de la compa			
State of)		
County of) 65.:		
in terminal de de maria de la companya de la compa La companya de la co			
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o	
assignment to be his/her free act an			
And the second s	<u> </u>	Notary Pichis	
	ينا وال المال المالية	My Commission Expires:	
Rev 1008 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2		

PATENT

REEL: 027113 FRAME: 0922